APN #: 25-43-0010-0022
Prepared by: Joe Simmons
When Recorded Mail To:
Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC
5720 Premier Park Dr,
West Palm Beach, FL 33407
Phone Number: 561-682-8835
19709250578838
Attorney Code: 00732

MIN: 100331700901653850 MERS Ph.#: (888) 679 – 6377 When Recorded Mail To: Financial Dimensions, Inc. 1400 Lebanon Church Road Pittsburgh, PA 15236

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

14 00309

လှ

 $\bigcirc$ 

This ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE from MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.(MERS), as nominee for OAK STREET MORTGAGE, LLC, whose address is 1901 E Voorhees Street, Suite C, Danville, IL 61834 / PO Box 2026 Flint, MI 48501-2026, ("Assignor) its successors and assigns, to DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR GSAMP TRUST 2005-HE5, whose address is c/o Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, 5720 Premier For Dr., West Palm Beach, FL 33407, (Assignee) all its rights, title and interest in and to a certain mortgage duly recorded in the Office of the Public Records of LAKE County, State of INDIANA. as follows:

Mortgagor: PRINCE JONES, JR AND REGINA JONES

Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ACTING SOLELY AS NOTIFIED FOR OAK STREET

MORTGAGE, LLC

Document Date: AUGUST 19, 2005

Amount: \$55,000.00

Date Recorded: AUGUST 31, 2005

Instrument No: 2005 074493

Property Address: 2950 W 12<sup>TH</sup> AVE, GARY, IN 46404

Property described as follows:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The east 2 feet of Lot 21, all of Lot 22 and the west 14 feet of Lot 23 in Block 1 in Fernwood Park Addition to Gary, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 10, page 6, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Being the same property conveyed to Prince Jones, Jr. and Regina Jones, husband and wife by deed dated 5-7-99 and recorded 7-8-99 as Instrument No. 99056431 in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

This Assignment is made without recourse, representation or warranty.

DATED: NOVEMBER 14, 2013

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR OAL STREET MORTGAGE, LLC

BY: Leticia N. Arias

TITLE: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was asknowledged before the on this 14TH day of

)SS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 14TH day of NOVEMBER, 2013 by Leticia N. Arias , the Assistant Secretary of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., ACTING SOLELY AS NOMINEE FOR OAK STREET MORTGAGE, LLC is personally known to me.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

Christian J. Ferrer

> Notary Public State of Florida Christian J Ferrer My Commission FF 062234 Expires 12/30/2016

